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nriuuraai Hygiene Products Ltd.

14u, Augusf 2015

To,
The Manager
BSE Limited (DCS)
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street. Fort
Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Codg: 531663

Sub. : Outcome of the Board Meeting held today i.e. 14tt' August, 2015

Pursuant to the provisions of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, we wish to inform you
that the Board of Directors of the Company at its rneeting held today i.e. Friday, the 146 day
of August, 2015 inter-alia, approved the Un-Audited Financial Results of the companv for
the quarter ended 30tt'June, 2015.

A copy of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30*'June, 2015 along with
the Limited Review Report received from the statutory Auditors of the Company on the
said results are enclosed herewith for your records.

Kindly take the above in your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Limited

Vishal Kampani
Managing Director

Encl.: A/a

Cltl:. L?49991'lH1 II5P1C220253

A-650, TTC, MIDC, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 4m 705

Tel. No. t O222778 4491 192193 | Fax No. =OT12778 4494 | Email: vhpl@hic.in I Website: www.hic.in
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Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2015
PART I Rs. in Lacs (Except No.of shares & EpS)
Sr. No. luafer.Ende Year ended

3o-Iun-15 31-Mar-15
'1:.Mar-15Audited Audited
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Income from operations
Net Sales/lncome from Operations

Other Operating lncome

Total Incorne from operations (net)

Expenses
Cost of Materials collsumed & direct expenses

Clranges in inventories of Finished Goods

Employees benefit expenses

Depreciation and amortisation expenses

Other expenses

Total expenses

Profit/ (loss)from Operations before odler income,
finance cost & exceptional items(1-2)

Other Income

Profit/(loss) frorn ordinary activities before
finalce costs and exceptional items (314)

Finance Costs

Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after
finance costs but befole exceptional items (516)

Exceptional items

Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before ta\
(718)
Tax expenses/(Savings)
Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after tax
(e110)

Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses)

Net ProfivGoss) after tax (11:112)

Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.l
eacn,

Reserve excludhg Revaluation Reserves

EPS (before extraordinary items)( of R€. V-
each)(not to be annualised)
a) Basic

b) Diluted
EPS (after extraordinary items)( of Re. ]/-
each)(not to be annualised)
a) Basic

b) Diluted

290.97 1,286.48

290.97 7,286.48

167.50

pr.24)
8.65

19.08

39.64

270.94

(56.5e)

8.98

55.10

45.98

1,042.87

(137.18)

35.57

117.56

206.49

203.63 324.41. 7,265.37

8.36 (33.44)

0.21

21..L7

0.25

8.36

19.26

(33.23)

22.82

,,2815 21.42

90.24

(10.90) (s6.05) .. 6.79 (68.82)

{10.90) (56.0s) (68.82)

4.43 (9.44\ .. . .110 (13.38)

(46.671

,i...
'..:,4.69 (ss.44)

. {6.47\ 146.611 4.69 (ss.44)

692.18

(0.01)

(0.01)

(0.01)

(0.01)

692._18

(0.04

(0.04

(0.07)

(0 04
0.01

0;01

49r 19, 692.1.8

(170.In

(0.08)

(0.08)

(0.08)

(0.08)

lffi



PART II

2;730,X6
u.07%

LJ,987,5N

100.00%

65.93%

2,730,9W
34.U7%

8,997,500

100.00%

65.93%

Number of slures
Percentage of shareholdings

and Plomoters group Shareholding

of shares (as a % of the total
of promoer and promoter group)

of shares (as a % of the total share

of shares (as a % qf t]rc total
of promoter and promoter goup)

of sharcs (as a % of the total share

at the beginning of the quartet

during the quarter

of during tlre quarter

uffesolved at the end of the

above Unaudited Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and aPProved by the Board

of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August 2015 and the Stautory Auditors of the Company have carried out

Limited Review of the same.

Company is having single repoitable segment as defined in Accou:rtrng Standard-17 on 'S€gnent RePorting'

therefore Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Conpany.

Paid up shate capital includes Rs. 25lacs being the fofeited amount on Pardy paid equity shares.The EPS are

reDorted based on total issued shares of 6ii,718,,106 shares of Re. 1 each and not on total Share CaPital of Rs.

69,218,446.

Previous peiiod/year's figures have been reclassified /regrouped /rearranged wherever necessary lvrke

Comparable

year.

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date : 14th AuguEt, 2015

figures for the preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2015 ate the balancing figures between the audited figules in

ect of the full financial year mded 31.03.2015 and the year to date figures uPto the third quartel of that

MatraginE Dtector



P. P. Jayaraman & Co.
ffi 

cHARTER E D Acco uNTA NTs

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS, REVIEW REPORT

To The Board of Directors ol
Yuvraaj Hygiene products Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Un::^1,.,^"i 
-financiat 

resttts of yuvraa,fivstene products .tmit:_l{the'co*";;:;y;tttt""'quartet 
ended June 30, 2o.ts (..the

ii:j:fi:ll'1"?!lff.'i:'il"r:1i',."'ffF*etirfi"*i:-"ltn: oiscrosuies in-iait-iior tne
company,s Manasement 

_ano-rris ueln-;;#;.J.";;r."illBJr:':?"iil::,i:r":r jl;responsibitity is to issue a report on tf," ,tutuli"ni Ulseo on our review.

' ffrfi** i"ili Tlfil;l*tff X'ifri3;#ri.i"T1g^li.-9 ",th. 
standard on Review

lilil"il:!,iii:::;li]}:,'ll:iir1ij,',',',',',',',',',',',',',',','";i:'".."Fllt"1?'Jil:ii:?"?"f..nxii1,':?

Hl[.il!:,t,i:.+"*:l;li,'r]nI:.l::#*Tffi *: jiH#jrlill:i:.H3;[:*
apptied to financiat date and thus provide 1ur, .rr;..T?lnSt 

and anatyticat procedures
performed an audir and iccordingry, we do not urorurr:l.uuJli:0il,#o',. we have not

3. Based on review conducted as stated above, nothinccauses us ro betieve ft,at ir].l1."i11i;"liJ",I'.^ijll]lg nas come to our auention that
the quarter ended June iinu"f't*TP-litling Statemeni,ot unaudited financiat resutts for
the..riccountinf i;#;"';#;LL,"#*.ff i"irTTi",il"r'."ffi?1,'li:i:;.#,t*":Act") read with Rute ,,of-llu Cornpanies 

-ta.iounij 
*r,ur,, 2014) and the relevantprovisions of the Act ung-9!h:, recognizeO 

.;;,;;;ilF 
practiccs and poticies, has nor

ff:'n"i",t5",1tfiT1[:,.::gl::d t"-u.-oi'.i"i"i'i',l"te.ms_or,cr-ause.4r 
or the Listing

oitnut it.ontard;;r"ilf"iliii?,1ilill1llti"t the manner in which it i' io o"'lira-o","a,

4. Further, we also .u'or,,i:l-1:-have ffaced the number of shares as wett as the
ffiJ'""fi1t"Tji,'A?::^$.J:q: jl:S'*., or ugslg;i" u'o,nt or pubric sharehordins and
encumbered in respeci f",i:t::r?il:::t1tjl""j,'1T.j oteosearencu;t1;;;;i;".
sharehordinginterms"t.l":::^ll]qii;id;1ftX4!"lii::'in:"r..Xia.Jl,",,i:"i#X!

fi:ffi iffi*rt#i,'i'lt:aisctoseo-in iJrill oi #'i,'.i"'"nt rrom the detals ru*risireo

ForPPJayaraman&Co..
Cftartered Accountants
FRN-104139W

Membership No. 041354

Thane, 14/OB/ZO1S
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